CENERAL NOTES \

1. SITE IS KNOWN AS BLOCK 153, LOT 12 AS DEPICTED ON SHEET 31 OF THE
TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO TAX MAPS. TOTAL LOT AREA IS 108,960.14 S.F. (2.501
ACRES).
2, OWNER: APPLICANT;
BLUE RIDGE PROPERTIES, LLC TOUCHSTONE VETERINARY CENTER
c/o ANTHONY J. HATAB, ESQ. 382 HIGHWAY 79
P.0. BOX 7385 MORGANVILLE, NJ 07751
' SHREWSBURY, NJ 07702 TEL: (732) 970-8500
TEL: (732) 409-5125
3. OUTBOUND & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM A PLAN
. ENTITLED, "PARTIAL BOUNDARY & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY, 382 N.J.S.H. ROUTE 78,
BLOCK 153, LOT 12, TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO, MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY",
PREPARED BY KENNETH P. FRANK, PLS, DATED NOVEMBER 8, 2019.
. . ° ° 4, MORIZONTAL CONTROL BASED ON N.J. PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM (NAD '83).
VERTICAL DATUM BASED ON NAVD 1988.
5. THE SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN FLOOD ZONE X (AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE
THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN) AS DEPICTED ON FLOOD INSURANCE RATE
M u UMBER 34025C0151F EFFECTIVE DATE SEPTEMBER 25,
PROPERTY OWNERS WITHIN 200 FT: Hong, MMUNITY PANEL N
, ' ' 6. FRESHWATER WETLANDS LINE DELIENEATED IN THE FIELD BY DUBOIS ENVIRONMENTAL
l;nari’bc?rro‘l'gwnship AND SURVEYED BY KENNETH P. FRANK, PLS IN OCTOBER, 2019.
ane SOl LIl
7. THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN THE "C—S COMMERCIAL SERVICE" DISTRICT.
Target Parcele): B PROPERTIES, LLC - 8. APPLICANT PROPOSES TO AMEND THE PRIOR APPROVAL BY CONSTRUCTING A 3,615
362 ROUTE 79 _ : ' S.F. (FOOTPRINT) ADDITION TO THE EXISTING BUILDING. THE BUILDING WALL NOT
13 parsale vl 205 bt of s pavceli) ] : ‘ CONTAIN A BASEMENT (THE PRIOR APPROVAL PROPOSED A BASEMENT). THE
'. SECOND FLOOR HAS BEEN INCREASED IN SIZE TO OFFSET THE BASEMENT
Slockots 44-18 Bokion ' . ELIMINATION. THIS CHANGE INCREASED THE CALCULATED PARKING DEMAND BY ONE
(4S8, ANTON T HGRIDL BOWERS, THOMAS . A LA - : SPACE, WHICH INCREASES PARKING DEMAND TO 32 SPACES.
I BROWN ROAD : |
HORGANVILLE, N4 7781 e ! 9. THE HOURS OF OPERATION OF THE VETERINARY HOSPITAL ARE MONDAY &
E:3 BROWN ROAD il THURSDAY 9:00 AM — 7:00 PM; TUESDAY, WEDNESDAY & FRIDAY 9:00 AM — 5:00
S Blckiot 541 PM; SATURDAY 9:00 AM — 1:00 PM: SUNDAY CLOSED. AT THE PEAK SHIFT,
HENATD, DORAD & HLEX BoLrLe. 1o THERE ARE ANTICIPATED TO BE A TOTAL OF 8 DOCTORS AND STAFF PRESENT.
GANVILLE, NJ 07151 ’
e Re 398 ROUTE S , 10. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS WITH RESPECT TO THE LOCATION OF SURROUNDING
okt 18843 EXISTING FEATURES. ADJACENT AND SURROUNDING PHYSICAL CONDITIONS, BUILDINGS,
Bk 1811201 B oo STRUCTURES, ETC., ARE SCHEMATIC ONLY EXCEPT WHERE DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN
385 ROUTE 79 3B ACUTE 79 THERETO,
L N3 7T MORGANVILE, NJ Q7781 _ o
o E: 378 ROUTE 79 4 ¥ 11. THIS SET OF PLANS HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR THE APPLICANT NAMED HEREON FOR
otk ot 18112 lockLot: 183:1 o THE PURPOSE OF MUNICIPAL AND REGULATORY AGENCY REVIEW AND APPROVAL.
GuTH, SEPHR, VKOG, BRAGOVAR,§ BRAGICA RS o . THIS SET OF PLANS SHALL NOT BE UTILIZED AS CONSTRUCTION PLANS UNTIL ALL
343 ROUTE 79 16 ROUTE To 2 2\ g 3 REQUIRED APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED. NO OTHER PURPOSE IS INTENDED OR
MORGANVILLE, N4 07751 HORGAILE K1 07 47; z\ : X IMPLIED.,
RE: 388 HOUTE 70 g » ;
Blockdet: 18114 BlockLot 16338 , 2 g ; 12. CONSTRUCTION OF SITE IMPROVEMENTS AND BUILDINGS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE
SERGHIS, ERNEGT § POLIA GITERS OF THE GOOD SHERHERD OF Ny - . WITH THE RESIDENTIAL SITE IMPROVEMENT STANDARDS (R.S.LS.), APPLICABLE
oRCUTE TS POBOKI = BUILDING CODES, FEDERAL AND STATE BARRIER FREE AND A.D.A. REQUIREMENTS,
oG Mo o 20D o 2 TOWNSHIP DESIGN STANDARDS, AND NOISE CODE.
5 E_—_ o 1)
tockdat: 190- BRdASIBIEen = 168 £ 8 g e £L 13. THE EXISTING BUILDING IS PRESENTLY CONNECTED TO PUBLIC WATER & SERVED BY
GHOUIGKREA, ESTATES OGS L 0RO - ? Sy PRIVATE SEPTIC DISPOSAL SYSTEM. A NEW SEPTIC DISPOSAL SYSTEM IS PROPOSED.
1 JPCWA . 1 = *
NARLBORD. by s ittt (hasz | o lsoulsoor 14, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE UNDERSIGNED PROFESSIONAL IMMEDIATELY IF
e ; \ e SITE CONDITIONS OR TOPOGRAPHY DIFFER MATERIALLY FROM THOSE PRESENTED
R e N S I . | HEREON. THE UNDERSIGNED PROFESSIONAL SHALL BE GRANTED ACCESS TO REVIEW
P — bws 1 o 2 s, S IR - SAID CONDITION, AND/OR RENDER THE DESIGN SHOWN HEREON TO THE
VG R T APPROPRIATE MUNICIPAL, COUNTY OR STATE OFFICIAL'S AND/OR UNDERSIGNED
VN ‘N * PROFESSIONAL SATISFACTION,
VAN I Aoy 15, STRUCTURAL / GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER TO PROVIDE PLANS AND CALCULATIONS
kLot 1633805 ARH Voo ~ FOR ALL STRUCTURES AND FOUNDATIONS AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN. THIS PLAN
ISTERS OF THE GO0 SHEPHERD O Vo DOES NOT INCLUDE BUILDING CALCULATIONS EITHER STRUCTURAL OR GEOTECHNICAL
160 CONOVER ROAD VoA AND THE UNDERSIGNED ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR SAME.
WICKATUNK, N3 01768
RE: PLEASANT VALLEY ROND \ [E3) 16. THE OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SITE SAFETY. THE OWNER, OR HIS
Vo @ REPRESENTATIVE, IS TO DESIGNATE AN INDIVIDUAL RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION
\ 5 SITE SAFETY DURING THE COURSE OF SITE IMPROVEMENTS PURSUANT TO N.JAC.
_ VNG { 5:23-2.21(E) OF THE N.J. UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE AND. CFR 1926.32(F)
. \\ N\ . N (OSHA COMPETENT PERSON).
\ A
\ Vo = 17. THESE PLANS DEPICT VARIOUS IMPROVEMENTS TO BE LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY
\ \ IN QUESTION, 1T IS THE DEVELOPER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THAT SAID
\ IMPROVEMENTS ARE STAKED OUT IN THE CORRECT LOCATIONS, BOTH HORIZONTALLY
N \ AND VERTICALLY, BY RETAINING A NEW JERSEY LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR. THE
/ ) ENGINEER SHALL NOT BEAR ANY RESPONSIBILITY OR LIABILITY FOR THE
NS CONSTRUCTION OF ANY PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS, SPECIFICALLY IF BUILT IN
X LOCATIONS OTHER THAN THOSE DEPICTED, OR AT ELEVATIONS THAT DIFFER FROM
& HE PLAN.
/ N T
Vi AN — 18. UPON ISSUANCE OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, IT 1S EXPLICITLY UNDERSTOOD
iy e THAT THE ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROSECUTION OF THE WORK,
é - THE MEANS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION, PROTECTION OF ADJACENT
Ly . - STRUCTURES OR PROPERTY, AND IS NOT TO BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
2 p e g DAMAGE WHATSOEVER TO ANY PROPERTY, INCLUDING OFFSITE LANDS, ASSOCIATED
\ 4 AN Y 3 - WITH CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT.
: 19. OFFICE TRASH TO BE ACCOMMODATED IN CANS AND RECEPTACLES. A TRASH
KEY MAP AP SHEET Nos. 15. 30, 31 & 3 ZONIN ENCLOSURE IS PROPOSED. TRASH PICKUP WILL BE BY PRIVATE HAULER.
" fl 1" 1 X
SCALE: 1" = 400" £ SCALE: 1" = 400'% SCALE: 1" = 1,800+’ PICKED UP BY PRIVATE HAULER, o 726h MEDIGAL WASTE IS
20. PRIOR TO ORDERING ANY MATERIALS OR COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO CONTACT THE ENGINEER TO VERIFY THAT
THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE THE MOST CURRENT VERSION OF THE
UTILITY COMPANIES APPROVED PLANS.
= C—S COMMERCIAL SERVICE DISTRICT ZONE REQUIREMENTS SIGNATURE BLOCKS
FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE, LISTED BELOW ARE THE PUBLIC :
. - VARIANGE REQ.
\oNMAUTH COUNTY PLANNING BOARD | REQUIRED PROPOSED V. APPLICATION NO. APPROVED
§§§E‘¥f§)§,§m 07728 MINIMUM LOT AREA 2 ACRES 2.501 ACRES NO : BY THE TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO
. 87,120 SF 108,960.14 S.F. PLANNING BOARD AS A MAJOR SITE PLAN
W.MUA, 5 MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE 250 FT 200 FT * " ON
O P TTOWN, NJ 07726 MINIMUM LOT WiDTH 250 FT 207.5 FT » ECE] DATE
ATTENTION: KATHY LEATHERMAN UTILITY NOTES MINIMUM LOT DEPTH 300 FT 562 FT NO VE
TE BOARD CHAI
MARLBORO TOWNSHIP WATER UTILITY , UILDING SETBACKS HAIRMAN
1979 TOWNSHIP DRIVE ‘ 1. EXISTING UTILITY INFORMATION IS BASED ON INFORMATION OF RECORD AND BUILDING SETBACKS . : JUL -6 2024
MARLBORO, NJ 07746 | HAS BEEN GATHERED FROM NUMEROUS SOURCES AND IS NOT GUARANTEED FRONT YARD 5 FT 59.32 FT +
, a AS TO ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SIDE YARD (EACH) 50 FT 39.2/50.01 FT « / NO SRR
1 GORDONS CORNER WATER UTILITY THE LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION AR
gﬁg Y ANDERBURG ROAD . AND REQUEST A MARKOUT BY CONTACTING N.J. ONE—CALL AT (800) DRAWING INDEX REAR YARD S0 FT 440 FT NO ";’B‘QLBZZ@S"QE"HE;MNN*NG BOARD
Z551  MARLBORO,NI 07746 272-1000. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROTECT ALL ACCESSORY SIDE YARD (EACH) 40 FT - - |
Hel EXISTING UTILITIES FROM DAMAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION. ACCESSORY REAR YARD 40 FT - - _
® Je N.J. NATURAL GAS COMPANY SHEET NO. ES 0 DATE REVISION DATE P( \} TOWNSHIP ENGINEER
REE| 1415 WYCORT ROAD 2. ALL PROPOSED UTILITIES SHALL BE INSTALLED UNDERGROUND. THE 6 REQUI
L. NI 07719 ' ELECTRIC COMPANY, TELEPHONE & CATV PROVIDERS WILL DETERMINE IF e : —
8yt NPTENTION: FRANK GRAF UNDERGROUND SERVICES CAN BE PROVIDED. IF NOT, THEN THOSE 1 COVER SHEET 04-07-20 06—-25-21 MAXIMUM PERMITTED HEIGHT 35 FT 30.0 FT NO S W REVISED BULDNGC FOOTPRINT
433 , UTILITIES SHALL BE OVERHEAD. SITE LAYOUT PLAN 06—25_2 ACCESSORY STRUCTURES 15 FT - - L k2 RESOLUTION COMPLIANCE
TEE T o ouTEt ‘ 3. A_ROAD OPENING PERMIT MAY BE REQUIRED TO CONNECT CERTAIN 2 A0 e MINIMUM GROSS FLOOR AREA 1,200 SF 11,926 SF. NO =1 = —
o By CALLS, N} 07753 UTILITIES TO OFF—SITE FACILITIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN THIS GROUND FLOOR AREA 1,000 SF 6,755 SF, NO
Sgg|  TINTONTALLS PERMIT BY CONTACTING THE STATE ROAD DEPARTMENT, TDUBHSTD;'EE; VREJ 5_?;" _;‘;Y CENTER
gy W JERSEY INC - LOT_COVERAGE:
%ég gs%»%zfys%év ROAD . 4. ALL TRENCHES SHALL BE BACKFILLED WITHOUT DELAY. OPEN TRENCHES ; COVER SHEET
iy NEPTUNE, NI 07753 SHALL BE KEPT TO A MINIMUM AND PROTECTED AND/OR COVERED WITH TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE 30% 6.20% (6,755 SF.) NO
Z4F ’ : STEEL PLATES WHEN WORK IS NOT IN PROGRESS. TOTAL LOT COVERAGE 60% 20.26% (22,074 SF.) NO BLOCK 153, LOT 12
e JERSEY CENTRAL POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY TAX MAP SHEET NO. @1
b EF AW ER ROAD .
zS 101 CRAWFORD CORN . ELOOR AREA RATIO: : TOWNSHIE O
Egg HOLMPEL,N-' 07733 MAXIMUM PERMITTED 0.3 0.1 NO F MARLHBORDO MONMOUTH GOUNTY, NEW JERSEY
'@g; PLEASE ALSO NOTIFY: * EXISTING NON—CONFORMITY -
np LEASE AL , : + 59.68' PRIOR APPLICATION, NOTE OVERHANG IS 54.05 » E T P T 11 South Main Street
§ts|  STATEORNJ DEPARTMENT OF TRANSTORTATION | Slenel RPQUIRFM NTS (G 1. 220 99 OFF—~STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS (VETERINARY HOSPITAL) ! = N’?;ﬁ, e NDEI I\LI —— Marlooro, N 07745
ol FREEHOLD, N3 07728 A FREESTANDING SIGN IS PERMITTED WITH FRONTAGE OF 200 FT AND GREATER, UP TO 15 FT IN HEIGHT 37 NEW JERSEY GERTIFIGATE OF R
Esg ) ' BASED ON THE I.T.E. PARKING GENERATION MANUAL, 4TH EDITION -~ LUC #480 AUTHORIZATION NO. 243BAZ81 69800
& o THE FRONTAGE IS 200 FT, ONE (1) SIGN IS PROPOSED UP TO 36 S.F. (60 S.F. PERMITTED) AND 6 IN HEIGHT BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE PROPOSED: : BaTe: FROJEGT NUMSER!
egg BASEMENT: O S.F. PARKING DEMAND: 1.8 SPACES PER 1,000 G.S.F. AND 1.4 SPACES PER EMPLOYEE : 30 e -
By A FACADE SIGN IS PERMITTED IN THE ZONE, NOT TO EXCEED 10% OF THE FACADE WALL AREA FIRST FLOOR: 6,857 SF. _ (12,701 G.S.F./1,000) x 1.6 = 20.32 SPACES + (8 EMPLOYEES x 1.4) = 11.2 SPACES _ = v ey
ONE (1) FACADE SIGN IS PROPOSED UP TO 62.5 S.F. (25 x 2.5'), WALL AREA IS APPROXIMATELY 2,400 S.F. TOTAL: 12,701 S.F. . TOTAL DEMAND: 31.52 (32} SPACES ! . 06--25-21 N/A BNP
TOTAL PROPOSED: 25 SPACES (INCLUDING 2 ADA ACCESSIBLE SPACES) — VARIANCE PREV. GRANTED FOR 25 SPACES . Nprawgfa}ut-EfNEﬁEm Lenne no. 2a0EDecsmat SHEET NO. 1 OF 2@
N.J. PROFESEIONAL PLANNER, LICENSE NO, A3LIODEASH00 ’




LETTERING TO BE 24" HIGH

FIRE ZONES SHALL BE

NO LESS THAN 10.0° NCR
MORE THAN 30.0' IN WEDTI’I\

NO PARKING FIRE LANE

THE COPYING OR REUSE OF THIS DOCUMENT, OR PORTIONS TMERECK, FOR OTHER THAM THE ORIGINAL PROJECT OR
THE PURPOSE ORIGINALLY INTENDED, WATHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF EAST PDINT ENGINEERING, IS PROHIBIED.

COPYRIGHT © 2020, EAST POINT ENGINEERING, LLC — ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
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STRIPING DETAIL
N.T.S.

PAVEMENT MARKING LEGEND

UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN, PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHOULD
CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING:

STOP BAR ~24" WIDE SOLID WHITE LINE

PARKING STALL LINES ~4" WOE SOLD WHITE LINE

HANDICAP STALL LINES ~4" WBE SOLID BLUE UNE

HANDICAP HATCH LINES —4" WIDE SOLID BLUE LINE

NO PARKING HATCH LINES -4 WIDE SOUID YELLOW LINE

NOTES:

1) ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES SHALL CONFORM TO THE
CURRENT

2) ALL CONFLICTING SIGNS, TREES AND OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS
SHALL BE REMOVED AS PART OF THIS CONSTRUCTION.

3) ALL STRIPING IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL SHALL BE LONG-

UFE EPOXY RESIN. STRIPING PERPENDICULAR TO THE
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL SHALL BE THERMOPLASTIC.

~SPACED 3' O.C.
—~ANGLED 45" TO PARKING
DIRECTION

—SPACED 3' O.C.
—ANGLED 45' TO PARKING
DIRECTION

2" HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX -5

4" HMA BASE COURSE, MIX -2

TACK QIL COAT

LT TR 77727777,
R RIS IRIIN

BY TOWNSHIP ENGINEER PRIOR
TO PAVING,

TYPICAL PAVEMENT SECTION

N.T.S.

ACCESSIBLE PARKING

" AP g B

L 20 |~ 4" winE
WHITE
PARKING STALL STRIPES

~

SITE IMPROVEMENT NOTES

1. ALL SIGNS, STRIPING, AND DEVICES FOR THE MAINTENANCE AND
PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "MANUAL ON
UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES” (M.U.T.C.D.}, LATEST EDITION.

2. ALL JOINTS WITH EXISTING PAVED AREAS/ROADS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED
WITH A NEAT SAWCUT AND KEYWAY. JOINTS WITH EXISTING CONCRETE
SHALL BE SAWCUT AND A BITUMINOUS MATERIAL PROVIDED AS AN
EXPANSION JOINT FILLER.

3. ALL PARKING STALLS TO BE 9" x 18" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE
PLANS.

4.  SIDEWALKS, APRONS, RAMPS, AND CURBS TO BE CONSTRUCTED OF
N.JLD.O.T. CLASS 'C', 4,500 PSI CONCRETE OR AS INDICATED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS,

5. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE MUNICIPAL ENGINEER FOR
REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.

6. DEPRESSED CURBS AT ALL CURB RAMPS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OOT oF
CONCRETE.

7. I CURB WORK IN THE NJDOT RIGHT-OF-WAY IS REQUIRED, IT IS
RECOMMENDED TO BE CONSTRUCTED BY FACE FORM METHOD TO AVOID
DISTURBANCE OF EXISTING ROADWAY PAVEMENT ASPHALT.

B. EXISTING PARKING LOT TO RECEIVE A 2" MILL AND OVERLAY TO CREATE
ONE CONSISTENT FINISHED PARKING LOT UPON COMPLETION OF

6" DGA OR COMPACTED SUBGRADE
TO BE INSPECTED AND APPROVED

CONSTRUCTION.
SEE SIGN
POST DETAIL
{/r———————————
RESERVED
PARKING TOP FLUSH
PR A WITH CONCRETE.
K FiLL WITH 2-PART
. el ERPOXY
ONLY
$ 4
R7-8 P NN A
12" x 18" ' § DA
AANAMSANAN
<P NN
PENALTY S
$250 FIRST OFFENSE ) \\/Q\w‘\\/\
b
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSES
$250 MIN. AND/OR O
UP TO 90 DAYS
COMMUNITY SERVICE
iTow—-AwAY ZONE SIGN POST
o RS BN THROUGH CONCRETE
R7—8P . N.T.S
10" x .; 2” /
VAN SIGN
ACCESSIBLE
3" % 11/2" STEEL .
DRIVE SIGN POST —————mmtie =
12" x 8” -
L O
A.D.A. SIGNAGE rTACH POSTS W st P /e g
N.TS GALVANIZED BOLTS, NUTS, AND I~
WASHERS
%5 |
1M
12" DIAMETER CONCRETE -
FOOTING (NJDOT CLASS "B") <t
R1-—1 OR PVC SLEEVE (IF MOUNTED
30" x 30" IN CONCRETE)
Y

TRAFFIC _SIGNAGE

SIGN _POST DETAIL

N.T.S N.T.S.

SIGN (TYP.)

O
....—..9 é..u......
RAMP! DC | RawP

8" MINIMUM —|

11 VAN ACCESSIBLE

NOTES:

/

\ 8 MINIMUM t

%

— -a-—S’

1. ALL STALLS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 8' x 18"

2. SPACES DESIGNATED AS BEING "VAN ACCESSIBLE" SHALL BE 11" x 18" AND
SHALL BE ADJACENT TO ACCESS AISLES WITH A MIN. WMIDTH OF § FEET.

3. PROPOSED STRIPING SHALL BE BLUE IN COLOR.

4. STRIPING SHALL BE LONG—LIFE EPOXY RESIN OR THERMOPLASTIC.

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STRIPING LAYQUT

- 4;R‘l‘\;‘éﬁ 18 MINIMUM
S
& \ & o |

.

GRAPHIC SCALE

N.T.S
10 20 40

{ IN FEET )
i inch = 20 fL

2 06-25-21 REVISED BUILDING FOOTPRINY
12—-18-~20 RESOLUTION COMPLIANCE, REVISED PER NJDOT COMMENTS
NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

TOUCHSTONE VETERINARY CENTER
382 ROUTE 79
SITE LAYOUT PLAN
BLOCK 153, LOT 12
TAX MAR SHEET NO. 31

TOWNSHIP OF MARLHBECORO MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERBEY

EAST POINT e
ENGINEERING, LLEC Tel: 732,577.0180

NEW JERSEY DERTIFIODATE LF
ALITHORIZATION NO. 246A281 669800

ST B )

DATE: FROJERT NUMBER!

D4-07-20 19-184

BOALE: CHEGKED BY:
06—25—21 = 2 NP

M'A 5‘ LEBER DATE

Mot PROFESSIONAL ENBINEER, LIZENSE NO. 24BEQ4A452400
M.t PROFEBSHONAL PLANNER, Ligenss N, S3LIDOSE98R0
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